TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM584655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jinhua Niupin E-Commerce Co., Ltd.		06/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jinlin Zhang	
Street Address:	No. 36, Dongzhang, Yangdai Village, Yuetang Township, Xiuyu District	
City:	Putian, Fujian	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	351152	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5285481	AOYI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 18970305578

hansome ipr@yeah.net Email:

Cao Fei **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: RedStar Community, Songgang Street, Bao'an Address Line 2: 1112, Bldg 3, Gebu Commercial Building Address Line 4: Shenzhen Guangdong, CHINA 518105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	caofei
SIGNATURE:	/caofei/
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark transfer agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark transfer agreement#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0986

Trademark transfer agreement

This Trademark Transfer Agreement ("Transfer Agreement") is entered into by and between the following parties on June 22, 2020

Assignor: Jinhua Niupin E-Commerce Co., Ltd., a Limited Company of China with the address of Rm. 209, No. 26, Yishan Rd. Wangxiatan, Wucheng Dist. Jinhua, Zhejiang CHINA;

Assignce: Jinlin Zhang, a citizen of China with the address of No. 36, Dongzhang, Yangdai Village, Yuetang Township, Xiuyu District, Putian, Fujian. China 351152;

Whereas, the Parties agree that Assignor transfers all the rights, obligations and liabilities (if any) under the Contract to Assignee.

- 1. The trademark for transfer: AOYI
- 2. Registration number: 5285481
- 3. Under class: 27
- 4. Protective products: Artificial turf; Carpets; Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum for covering existing floors; Door mats; Floor mats for automobiles; Foam mats for use on play area surfaces; Goza rush mats; Gymnasium exercise mats; Mushiro straw mats; Non-slip mats for showers; Personal exercise mats; Personal sitting mats.
- 5. The geographical area of the trademark to be used: USA
- 6. Trademark transfer form: a permanent transfer
- 7. This Transfer Agreement takes effect on the date first written above.

The Parties hereby agree as follows:

- Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Registration number:5285481 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.
- 2. Assignor warrants that the right is free from defects of any kind, including the use of or unauthorized use by others or as collateral
- 3. Assignor warrants that after the entry into force of this Agreement, it will not seek in any way any interest in the Trademarks, including title, usufruct, proceeds, disposition, and all such rights will be owned by Assignee

TRADEMARK REEL: 006989 FRAME: 0987

- 4. If the application for trademark is rejected by the Trademark Office, the Assignor shall return the full trademark transfer fee
- 5. Assignor shall ensure that the Transferred Trademark is a valid Trademark and that no third party owns the Trademarks
- 6. After the transfer of the trademark right, Assignce's authority:
- 1) can use the trademark under class 27 for goods: Artificial turf; Carpets; Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum for covering existing floors; Door mats; Floor mats for automobiles; Foam mats for use on play area surfaces; Goza rush mats; Gymnasium exercise mats; Mushiro straw mats; Non-slip mats for showers; Personal exercise mats; Personal sitting mats.
 - 2) can only use the trademark in USA

Assignor, Jinhua Niupin E-Commerce Co., Ltd.

Signed by: Wu Chunkua

Date: June 22, 2020

Assignee: Jinlin Zhang

Signed by: Jan Zhang

Date: June 22, 2020

RECORDED: 07/03/2020